
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:39
ANSWERED ON:13.02.2009
CONSTRUCTION OF FLYOVERS IN DELHI
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of flyovers proposed to be constructed in Delhi in view of the Commonwealth Games, 2010;

(b) whether the construction work is likely to be completed in time;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI AJAY MAKEN )

(a)to(d): A list indicating details of flyovers to be constructed for Commonwealth Games-2010, with time lines, is annexed.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 39 FOR 13.02.2009.

A. Flyovers to be constructed by Government of NCT of Delhi (GNCTD).

Sl.  Name of Project          Completion Date
No.

1.   Mangolpuri               July, 2009
2.   Geeta Colony Bridge  Sept., 2008
3.   ROB on Road No. 63       Sept.,2008
4.   Mukarba Chowk            Feb.,2009
5.   Behra Enclave            May, 2009
6.   R. R. Kohli Marg         July,2009
7   Shastri Nagar Pushta     July,2009
8.   Nangloi NH10             June,2009
9.   Azadpur                  August, 2009
10.  BJ Marg/RTR Marg         June, 2009
11.  Nelson Mandela/          June, 2009
 Vivekanand Marg
12.  Aruna Asaf Ali/          June, 2009
 Africa Avenue
13.  ITO Chungi Underpass     June,2009
14.  Naraina T Point          Dec.,2009
15.  Shyam lal College,       Sept. 2009
 GT Road
16. Flyover on NH24 Byepass June,2010
 Near Ghazipur
17.  Bridge at Neela Hauz     Oct.,2009
18.  Alignment over           June, 2010
 Barapullah Nallah
19.  Apsara Border            June, 2010
20. Corridor improvement May,2010 of Road No. 56
21.  UP Link Road             July, 2009
22. Ring Road Byepass
 from Salimgarh Fort to   March, 2010
 Velodrome Road
23.  RoB on Road No. 68       July, 2010

Projects at no. 2 and 3 have been completed and commissioned.


B. RoBs/RUBs/Grade Separators to be constructed by Municipal Corporation of Delhi (MCD).

Sl. Name of the Project               Completion
No.                                              Date

1.   RUB on railway level crossing near       Dec.,2009
 Vivek Railway Station Connecting
 GT Road to ITI Vivek Vihar

2.   Road Under Bridge at Sarai Kale Khan     May,2010

3.   Sewa Nagar-Prem Nagar In vicinity of     May,2010
 Tyag Raj Stadium

4.   Najafgarh- Brijwasan Road near           May, 2010
 Brijwasan

5.   At Nahri Road crossing at Narela-        May, 2010
 Lampur Road

6.   Approach from Ring Road up to            May, 2010
 Intersection leading to Railway side
 (Shakur Basti)

7.   Kirti Nagar-Prem Nagar                   May, 2010

8.   Road Under Bridge at Samaipur Badli      Sept. 2010
 on Auchandi Road connecting GT Road to Badli Industrial Area.

9.   Road Over Bridge at Sultanpuri           Sept., 2010

10.  GT Road Industrial Area approaching      Sept., 2010
 towards Swan Park near over Bridge at Ashok Vihar i.e. 800 mtr. away (appr.)

11.  Rohtak Road (Rampura)                    Sept., 2010

12.  Near Rohtak Road and Zakhira             Sept., 2010
 (Daya Basti)

13.  Mundka Railway Crossing                  Sept., 2010

14.  Adjacent to Roashanara Garden nearest    Sept., 2010
 under bridge Shakti Nagar (600 Mtr. away)

15.  At back of Sanjay Gandhi Transport       Sept., 2010
 Nagar towards Badli Villages.

16.  Connecting Mangolpuri to Rohtak Road     March,2010


17.  Grade Separator at Rani Jhansi Road      June,2010

18.  Grade Separator at Dabri Intersection    Sept., 2010
 of Pankha Road.

C . Delhi Development Authority (DDA) has informed that Flyover o n NH-24 at the intersection of Akshardham bund road near Commonwealth Games village is being constructed by it. DDA has also informed that this work will be completed in time.
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